



Doc#2014- 9507
Date 07/08/2014
12:10:07 PM
Filed & Recorded in
Official Records of
Faulkner County
RHONDA WHARTON
FAULKNER COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK
Fees \$20.00
D.C.

—City of Conway, Arkansas Ordinance No. <u>0-14-51</u>

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING DONATED COMPUTER EQUIPMENT TO THE CONWAY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

Whereas, the City of Conway has a need to replace outdated computers and provide HP Netbooks for city Alderman in an effort for the city of Conway to move towards a paperless environment; and

Whereas, a donation has been made by Nextstep Innovations of 8-HP Elite Pads for the City of Conway, 1-Elite Pad Expansion Jacket, and 1- Z420 workstation; and

Whereas, Nextstep has requested that the City of Conway Information Technology Department accept these items to replace an outdated computer and allow the city to move towards a paperless environment.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

Section 1. That the City of Conway does hereby accept the donation of 8-HP Elite Pads for City, 1-Elite Pad Expansion Jacket, and 1- Z420 workstation with an estimated value of \$7,690.

Section 2. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 10th day of June, 2014.

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townsel

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer